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6. M.Phil/Ph.D Programme Coordinators
Sl.No.                                                                School M.Phil/Ph.D Coordinator
1. School of Social Sciences

(i)     Ph.D in History

(ii)    MPhil in Economics

(iii)   Ph.D in Economics

(iv)   Ph.D in Sociology

(v)    Ph.D in Library and  Information  
        Science

	

Prof. Ravindra Kumar 
011-29535140
profravin.in@yahoo.co.in
   
Prof Narayan Prasad
011-29532708
nps20@rediffmail.com 

Prof G.Pradhan
011-29532718
gnpradhan@rediffmail.com

Prof Debal K.Singha Roy	
011-29572710
debals@hotmail.com

Prof. Neena Talwar Kanungo
011-29572732
neena@ignou.ac.in

Dr. Jaideep Sharma
011-29572740
J_sharma2002@yahoo.com

2. School of Tourism and Hospitality Services  
Management 

Ph.D in Tourism and Hospitality  
Services Management

Dr. Paramita Suklabaidya
011-29571113
paramitaz@ignou.ac.in

3. School of Management Studies
Ph.D in Commerce Prof N.V. Narasimham

011-29535266/29573030
nvnarasimham@ignou.ac.in

Prof. Nawal Kishor
011-29535266/29573026
kkishor@ignou.ac.in

4. School of Vocational Education and Training
Ph.D in Vocational Education and  
Training   

Prof C.G.Naidu
011-29532993
cgnaidu@ignou.ac.in

5. School of Law
Ph.D in Law Prof Srikrishna Deva Rao	

011-29531115
srikrishnadevarao@ignou.ac.in

6. School of Social Work
(i)   M.Phil in Social Work

(ii)   Ph.D in Social Work

Prof. Gracious Thomas
09871846768
gthomas@ignou.ac.in
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7. School of Continuing Education
(i)   Ph.D in Rural Development

(ii)   Ph.D in Child Development

(iii)   Ph.D in Nutritional Sciences

Prof. M. Aslam
011-29536347
maslam@ignou.ac.in

Dr. Neerja Chadha
011-29572959
neerja_chadha@ignou.ac.in

Prof. Deeksha Kapur
011-29572960/29532302
Deekshakapur@ignou.ac.in

8. School of Gender and Development Studies
(i)  Ph.D in Gender & Development Studies

(ii)  Ph.D in Women Studies

Prof. Savita Singh
011-29532964
savitasingh@ignou.ac.in

Prof. Annu J.Thomas
011-29572961
athomas@ignou.ac.in

Prof. Anu Aneja (SOGDS)
011-29572998, 29532044
anuaneja@ignou.ac.in

Prof. Debal S. Roy
011-29536874
dksinglaroy@ignou.ac.in

9. School of Agriculture
(i)   Ph.D in Agriculture Extension

(ii)  Ph.D in Dairy Science and Technology

Dr. B.S. Hansara	
011-29533166/29572975	
baljitsingh45@yahoo.co.in

Dr. M.K. Salooja
011-29533167/66 
mksalooja@ignou.ac.in

10. School of Sciences
(i)  Ph.D in Mathematics

(ii)  Ph.D in Physics

(iii)  Ph.D in Chemistry

(iv)  Ph.D in Life Sciences

Prof. Parvin Sinclair
011-29535091
pksinclair@ignou.ac.in

Dr. Deepika
011-29572837
gargdeepika@ignou.ac.in

Dr. Sanjay Gupta	 
011-29572836
drsgupta@ignou.ac.in

Prof. Sunita Malhotra, (SOS Chemistry)  
011-29531234, 011-29532167
sunita11@hotmail.com

Dr. Kamalika Banerjee,  Lecturer 
01129572814
kamalika@ignou.ac.in

Prof. Neera Kapoor
011-29572838
neerakapoor@ignou.ac.in
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11. School of Journalism and Mass  
Communication

Ph.D in Journalism and Mass  
Communication

Mrs. Usha Chander, (SOJNMS),  
Tel: 011-29571108  
uchandra@ignou.ac.in

12. School of Engineering and Technology
Ph.D in Civil and Mechanical  
Engineering

Prof. Ajit Kumar
011-29532863/29572916
ajit@ignou.ac.in
Dr.Ashish Agarwal
011-29536443/29572922
ashisha@ignou.ac.in

13. School of Health Sciences
Ph.D in Nursing Prof. Bimla Kapoor

9910058606/011-29532965
bkapoor@ignou.ac.in
Dr. Pity Koul
9871812473/011-29532231
pkoul@ignou.ac.in

14. School of Inter-Disciplinary and  
Trans-Disciplinary 

(i)      Ph.D in Inter-disciplinary and  
Transdisciplinary Studies

(ii)    Ph.D in Astrophysics

(iii)   M.Phil/Ph.D in  Sri Aurobindo  
Centre for Advanced Research

(iv)    Ph.D in Gandhian Thought and 
Peace Studies

Dr. Nandini Sinha Kapur
011-29571115
nandini@ignou.ac.in 
Dr. Babu Remesh
011-29571114
babu@ignou.ac.in
Dr. C.K. Ghosh
011-29535714/011-29572513
ckghosh@ignou.ac.in
Dr. Suhas K. Mehra, 
0413-2223188 
suhasmehra@gmail.com
SACAR 39, Vanniar Street Vaithikuppam, 
Puducherry 605012
sacar@auromail.in
Prof. D. Gopal, Faculty of Political 
Science, SOSS,IGNOU, New Delhi 
011-29535515 / 011-29572702
dgopal@ignou.ac.in

15. School of Foreign Languages
 Ph.D in French Language Dr. Sushant Kumar Mishra	

9310071949	
sushant_mishra@hotmail.com

16. School of Extension and Development Studies
Ph.D in Extension and Development 
Studies

Prof. B.K. Pattanaik
011-29571983
bkpattanaik@ignou.ac.in
Dr. N.A. Farooquee
011-29571988
nafarooquee@ignou.ac.in

17. Centre for Extension Education 
Ph.D in Extension Education/ 
Community Outreach

Dr. M. Chandrasekharan Nair
011-29534104
mcnair@ignou.ac.in


